<

DPS

Roy Cooper, Governor

NC Department of Public Safety

OFFICE OF RECOVERY AND RESILIENCY

June 4, 2024

AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE (3)

State of North Carolina
Department of Public Safety
NC Office of Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR)

Eddie M. Buffaloe Jr., Secretary

Laura H. Hogshead, Director

This document shall amend Contract RFB.Informal.Abatement 12 for Asbestos Abatement Services (“Agreement”) by
and between Vistabution, LLC (the “Vendor”) and the State of North Carolina, Department of Public Safety, Office of
Recovery and Resiliency (hereinafter referred to individually as “State” or “NCORR”) executed on May 19, 2023. Except as
expressly provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in force and shall
apply to this Amendment. This Amendment, including all previous Amendments, Agreements, Request for Bid, Responses,
and all of its exhibits constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows,
to become effective upon signature of all parties.

This Amendment removes APP-05092

required.

Contract Award replaced with the below table:

due to environmental remediation services are no longer

Project &# Project ID
1 APP-1010
2 APP-0924
3 APP-0654
4 APP-0281
5 APP-0590
b APP-0901
7 APP-0846
8 APP-0876
9 APP-0674
10 APP-0509
11 APP-0747
12 APP-0640
13 APP-1097
14 APP-0942
15 APP-1030
16 APP-0811
17 APP-0725
18 APP-1003
19 APP-0739
20 APP-0342
21 APP-0503
22 APP-0527
23 APP-0886
24 APP-0581
25 APP-0502
26 APP-0819
27 APP-0924
28 APP-0525
29 APP-0953
30 APP-0406

. . Abatement Award Removed
Address City County Construction Type Type Total Cost from Award
Kenansville Duplin MHU Replace + Elevation ACM S 7,645.00
Tabor City Columbus Rehab ACM&LBP § 8,750.00
Burgaw Pender MHU Replace ACM S 6,075.00
Seven Springs Wayne Modular + Elevation ACM S 5,500.00
Saint Pauls Robeson Recon ACM S 4,300.00
Erwin Harnett Rehab ACM ) 5,500.00
Lumberton Robeson MHU Replace + Elevation ACM S 6,375.00
Havelock Craven Recon ACM S 3,200.00
Hampstead Pender MHU Replace ACM (-$23,500.00)
Rocky Point Pender Recon ACM (-$8,750.00)
Vandemere Pamlico Recon + Elevation ACM S 8,500.00
hubert Onslow MHU Replace ACM S 6,700.00
Laurinburg Scotland MHU Replace ACM S 5,200.00
Council Bladen Recon ACM S 12,987.00
Bayboro Pamlico MHU Replace + Elevation ACM S 6,675.00
Maxton Robeson Recon + Elevation ACM ) 3,200.00
Roxobel Bertie MHU Replace ACM S 5,400.00
Whiteville Columbus MHU Replace ACM S 5,737.00
New Bern Craven Recon + Elevation ACM S 14,375.00
Kelly Bladen Recon + Elevation ACM (-$22,500.00)
Gibson Scotland Recon ACM S 16,263.00
Fairmont Robeson Recon + Elevation ACM S 6,500.00
Carteret Recon + Elevation ACM S 4,500.00
Fayetteville  Cumberland Recon ACM S 3,750.00
Lumberton Robeson Recon ACM ) 30,690.00
Jacksonville Onslow Rehab ACM S 3,200.00
Lumberton Robeson Recon + Elevation ACM S 4,712.00
lones MHU Replace ACM S 6,800.00
White Oak Bladen Recon ACM S 8,910.00
Council Bladen MHU Replace ACM (-$23,550.00)




31 APP-06982 Fayetteville

32 APP-06793 Hubert
33 APP-10291 White Oak
34 APP-05962 RiegelWood
35 APP-05633 Jacksonville
36 APP-05822 Tar Heel
37 APP-03326 Whiteville
38 APP-01037 St. Pauls

Cumberland

Onslow
Bladen
Bladen
Onslow
Bladen
Columbus
Robeson

Recon ACM (-$25,670.00)
MHU Replace + Elevation ACM S 3,200.00
MHU Replace ACM (-513,980.00)
MHU Replace ACM S 3,500.00
MHU Replace ACM ) 13,700.00
MHU Replace ACM (-$22,500.00)
Recon+Elevation ACM (-$27,870.00)
Modular ACM (-$13,900.00)
TOTAL Amended Contract Amount: $ 221,844.00
Amendment #3; Removes APP-GSOQ:_M

AMENDMENT EXECUTION AND RETURN:

To prevent delay in project completion, Vendor must execute/sign and return any amendment within 7 calendar days
after issuance. Failure to do so may result in revocation or termination of the contract, in whole or in part, at the sole

discretion of the State.

The undersigned individuals below represent and acknowledge they have the company power and authority to bind
Vistabution, LLC and the State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety to the terms of this Amendment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:
Vistabution, LLC

Name: Clarence Mann

Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: 6/13/2024

North Carolina Department of Public Safety

Name: Taryn Madden
Title: NCORR Procurement & Contract Specialist
Date: _June 13, 2024




	Vistabution, LLC    North Carolina Department of Public Safety



